Remembrance Sunday Survey
CATI Fieldwork : November 4th-5th 2009

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Page 1

Absolutes/col percents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE East lands land West land
Unweighted base 1009 509 500 80 154 198 198 168 211 310 266 154 279 246 264 255 150 94
Weighted base 1009 484 525 120 160 200 170 150 209 263 293 212 242 264 264 249 142 89
All people who have died in war, including civilians, should be remembered on Remembrance Sunday
Agree 935 443 492 107 151 185 159 137 196 245 268 195 227 239 250 232 133 82
93% 91% 94% 89% 94% 93% 94% 91% 94% 93% 92% 92% 94% 90% 95% 93% 94% 92%
Disagree 63 34 30 10 9 12 9 11 12 15 22 14 13 24 12 15 9 3
6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Don't know 11 8 3 3 - 3 2 2 1 2 3 4 2 2 2 3 - 4
1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 4%
Remembrance Sunday should primarily have a message of peace
Agree 956 460 496 113 151 193 160 142 198 250 274 207 226 246 253 241 133 83
95% 95% 95% 94% 94% 96% 94% 95% 94% 95% 94% 97% 94% 93% 96% 97% 94% 94%
Disagree 43 21 21 7 8 4 9 6 9 12 15 4 11 16 11 7 7 2
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Don't know 10 3 7 - 1 4 1 2 3 1 3 1 5 2 1 1 2 4
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% * 1% 1% 4%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes




Remembrance Sunday Survey
CATI Fieldwork : November 4th-5th 2009

Table 1
Q.1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Wales
North &
South Mid- Eng- South  Scot-
Total Male Female _18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE East lands land West land
Weighted base 1009 484 525 120 160 200 170 150 209 263 293 212 242 264 264 249 142 89
Remembrance Sunday should be about marking the dead on all sides of war, not just the British
Agree 875 418 457 104 137 181 145 131 176 226 256 186 207 213 235 221 126 80
87% 86% 87% 87% 86% 91% 85% 87% 84% 86% 88% 88% 86% 81% 89% 89% 89% 90%
Disagree 115 63 53 14 19 12 23 16 31 28 32 23 33 50 25 22 14 5
11% 13% 10% 12% 12% 6% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11% 11% 14% 19% 9% 9% 10% 6%
Don't know 19 3 15 2 4 6 2 3 2 9 5 4 2 1 5 6 3 4
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Politicians' treatment of people in the Armed Forces in Afghanistan goes aqgainst the lessons of Remembrance Day.
Agree 523 240 283 73 91 96 82 72 109 125 151 127 121 123 154 134 65 47
52% 50% 54% 61% 57% 48% 48% 48% 52% 48% 52% 60% 50% 47% 58% 54% 46% 53%
Disagree 338 196 142 36 52 64 67 53 65 87 111 60 80 96 89 73 51 29
33% 40% 27% 30% 33% 32% 39% 35% 31% 33% 38% 28% 33% 36% 34% 29% 36% 32%
Don't know 148 49 99 11 17 39 21 25 35 51 31 25 41 45 21 42 26 13
15% 10% 19% 9% 10% 20% 13% 17% 17% 19% 10% 12% 17% 17% 8% 17% 19% 15%
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